Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0012-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
Welltower Crabtree www raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: The site is generally located on the east side of Homewood Banks Drive south of

the intersection of Homewood Banks Drive and Crabtree Valley Avenue, with a
common street address of 5201 Homewood Banks Drive.

REQUEST: Development of a 6-story approximately 202,000 square foot Apartment Building
containing 162 dwelling units, and associated site improvements such as surface
parking. The subject property is approximately 6.12 acres zoned PD (TZC-1-20 /
MP-1-12 / Crabtree Village).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated May 27, 2022 by
WithersRavenel.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. Demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 1.5.3 (Outdoor Amenity Area).

2. Cross Access, 5' Utility Placement and Sidewalk easements will be shown where not previously
captured with the prior subdivision and with cross access where it was not previously shown
connecting from Blue Ridge Road to Homewood Banks Drive.

Public Utilities

3. Please verify downstream sewer capacity in 8" public main for this project, ie that all pipes flow half
full (or less) at peak flow, or upgrade the system as necessary for compliance. a previous study
may have been conducted with MP-1-2012, in which case the calculations can simply be amended.
this is required at time of SPR review

Stormwater

4. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

Urban Forestry
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5. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

6. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation area boundaries that are to be changed as part of the approved abandonment and tree
protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

Cross Access Agreements Required M | Sidewalk Deed of Easement Required

Utility Placement Deed of Easement
Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A sidewalk deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the easement, shall be
submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and if acceptable,
approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds
Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day expiration date shall be
clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following recordation of the plat,
all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be recorded, and recorded copies
of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in association with development approval
shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A; 10.2.5.F .4.d)

2. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PIN 0795580885 and the proposed
development shall be approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake
County Registry, and a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to
the Development Services Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the
document is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be
withheld.

3. A sight distance easement shall be approved by the Transportation Department for recording in the
Wake County Registry and shown on a plat approved for recordation.

Stormwater
4, All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any

nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).
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Administrative

Urban Forestry

5. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds for any tree conservation
boundaries that are to be changed by the proposed tree conservation areas abandonment (UDO
9.1). This development proposes the abandonment of .07 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. Recordation of a recombination map with property lines as shown on the preliminary plan is
required.

Public Utilities

2. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry

3. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 11 street trees along Homewood Banks Road.

4. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

5. A public infrastructure surety for 11 street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —

Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for
the NCDOT portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General
1. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Stafi

2. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.
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3. Within the text of Z-66-20 and TCZ-4-20, In complete satisfaction of Section 4.J and 4.K above and
this Section, the developer will provide the following pedestrian oriented transportation and
infrastructure improvements prior to the issuance of the first certificate of occupancy for the Phase 2
project:(a)installation of wood traffic signal poles to be located on the northwest and southeast
quadrants of the HB-CV Intersection; such poles shall be placed in locations approved by the City
during the Site Plan Review (“SPR”) process either on the Developer’s property or within the City’'s
existing right-of-way; and(b)a signal cabinet containing a controller but no other signal
equipment (such as the field switch, signal heads, span wire, ped heads, loops or other signal
equipment) shall be installed in the right-of-way generally at the HB-CV Intersection in a location
approved by the City and shall be in the southeast quadrant of the HB-CV Intersection unless the
City approves a different quadrant; (c)provided however in the event that the City or the developer
determines that installation of the improvements described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above is not
practicable because of insufficient right-of-way and/or possible interference with other City projects,
the developer shall instead pay a fee in lieu of installation of such improvements in the amount of
$25,000.00 prior to the receipt of the first certificate of occupancy for the Phase 2 project.

Stormwater

4. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2). Survey
would show that the correct amount of impervious was built to comply with the shared stormwater
management plan.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: October 19, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Daniel [ troaV Date:  06/22/2022
Development Services Dirllfésignee
Staff Coordinator: Kasey Evans
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW, PD AMENDMENT, TIER THREE PLANS FOR

WELLTOWER CRABTREE

VICINITY MAP
1"=400'

HOMEWOOD BANKS DRIVE, RALEIGH NC

1st SUBMITTAL - FEBRUARY 18, 2021
2nd SUBMITTAL - JULY 1, 2021
3rd SUBMITTAL - DECEMBER 14, 2021
4th SUBMITTAL - FEBRUARY 2, 2022
5th SUBMITTAL - APRIL 19, 2022
6th SUBMITTAL - MAY 27, 2022
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Development name: Wellower Crabree Neuse River Buffer __Yes | ] [ Wetlands Ves[] N

Inside Ciy imits?__Yes [//] No

5301 Homewood Banks Dr, 5201 Homewood Banks Dr.

Property address(es)

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
Toi

Total # of dwelling unis: 182 tal #of hote units:ria

SHEET LIST TABLE

Sheet Number Sheet Tile
c00 COVER
o RECORD PLAT
02 WILLSERVE LETTER
03 ‘COMPLIANCE TABLES AND CALCULATIONS
c10 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN
11 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DENOLITION PLAN
c20 SITEPLAN
c21 HOMEWOOD BANKS SIGHT DISTANCE
€30 ‘GRADING PLAN
31 STORMWATER PLAN
40 UTILITY PLAN
i1 UTILITY PLAN
50 FIRE ACCESS PLAN
S0 LIGHTING PLAN (BY DUKE ENERGY)
LP100 ‘OVERALL SITE LANDSCAPE KEY NAP
P20 PLANT SCHEDULE AND DETALLS
A5 ELEVATIONS
AT COURTYARD ELEVATIONS
SITE DATA
SITE ADDRESS: 5201 HOMEWOOD BANKS DR. AND 5301 HOMEWOOD BANKS DR.
PINs: 0795-59-2600; 0795-59-2353
DEED BOOK AND PAGE: DB 018162 PG 01286

ZONING DISTRICT:
ZONING CONDITION:
OVERLAY DISTRICT(S)
GROSS SITE ACREAGH
NET ACREAGE:
EXISTING USE:
PROPOSED USE:

BUILDING INFORMATION:

PARKING:

BICYCLE PARKING:

612 AC (5.94 AC FROM LOT 2 AND 0.18 AC FROM LOT 3)
612AC

VACANT

MULTIFAMILY, OPEN LOT

PROPOSED BUILDINGS: 1
TOTAL DWELLING UNITS: 162
GROSS BLDG SF: 202,165 SF

REQUIRED: 162 SPACES
PROVIDED: 169 SPACES (12 ADA-ACCESSIBLE SPACES)
(SEE SHEET 0.3 FOR PARKING CALCULATIONS)

REQUIRED - LONG-TERM: NO REQUIREMENT
REQUIRED - SHORT-TERM: 9 SPACES
PROVIDED - SHORT-TERM: 9 SPACES
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ROB CAUDLE, PE PAPPAS PROPERTIES, LLC
FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES RALEIGH, NC 27601 CHARLOTTE, NC 28210
. s requneo 919-238-0359 704-716-3905
2. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL THE 507.5.1) rcaudle@withersravenel.com ATTN: BRANDON YANCEY (BYANCEY@TERWILLIGERPAPPAS.COM)
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EXISTING AND ALTERNATIVE
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ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION.

Kasey Evansis
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PLEASE NOTE: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA SPECIFIC TO PHASE 2 15 PROVIDED BELOW. WHERE APPLICABLE,
1AND PHASE 2 ARE.

CRABTREE VILLAGE MASTER PLAN (MP-1-12) COMPLIANCE TABLE

SITE CALCULATIONS

UDO ARTICLE 1.5
MEASUREMENT, EXCEPTIONS & GENERAL RULLES OF APPLICABILITY

TOTAL PHASE 2 SITE AREA (LOTS 2 AND 3 ONLY): 6.12 AC (266,745 SF)

ITEM LISTED IN MASTER PLAN

REQUIREMENT

PROVIDED FOR PHASE 2 ONLY

PROVIDED FOR PFASE 1 AND 2
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[EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEVOLITION NOTES.

0.

2

13

4

AL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS.

“THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REMOVAL EFFORTS WITH THE OWNER AND

‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

'SPECIAL CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FEATURES,

NCLLDING BELON GROUND,NOT WARKED FORREMOVAL. N THE EVENT OF ANY WPACT TO
PERFORM REPAI 0

QRGP AL CONDITION 6 OF STAR OF WORK.

TRAFFIC CONTROL IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

SITE DEMOLITION SEQUENCE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH

REQUIRES THE CLOSURE OF A TRAVEL LANE(S) ANDIOR SIDEWALK FROM THE

TRANSPORTATION OPERATION DIVISION/PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

L SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE ISION AN
PEOPLE T HOBLITY DISABLITES. PEDESTRIAN BTG FOUTES AN ALTERUATE
PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH
‘THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PPOWAG], 2010 ADA STANDARDS
IGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM DEVICES

FOR
(MUTCD).

EFER TO 'CITY OF

RALEIGSTRCET DESIN MANUAL: 2D CONTACH PUBLICMORKS DEPARTVIENT FOR

FURTHER GUIDANCE.

PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A

PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT /
FIELL TO REVIEW THE

PLAN THESE FACIL CONTACT
ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS AT 919.996.2409 TO SET UP THE MEETING,
“THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.

L BE RESPONSIBLE FORALL. (OL AND SHALL ADHERE
TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD (MOST CURRENT EDITION).
ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED A MININUM OF 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO
THE START OF WORK. SEE * RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSURES" ON WWIW RALEIGHNC.GOV.
‘COMPLETE AND SEND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT TO
RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC GOV.
PRIOR L SIGNAGE AND SHALLBEIN
PLACE
'CONTRACTOR IS EXPLICITLY ADVISED TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR
Uil NS IS APPROXIMATE AVAILABLE INF AND.
'SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE.
‘CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ANY TO LANDSCAPE. ENGINEER
PRIOR TO ANY TIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811

TTES,
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MATCHLINE SHEET C1.0 !

i \’\ TOP OF RETAINING WALL EXISTING SCM
|
f 11
PRIVATE DRAINAGE
I EXISTING TREE
CONSERVATION AREA Tt sar
/ ' REFER TO BM 2013 PG 476 1T ACRES
BASE OF RETAINING WALL g Wl [
4| ExsTINGLOT4 ‘ i
EXISTING LOT 1 b | S
STORM MANHOLE
P l TOP: 23967 P
exsg vaTerLE ~_f 1 e P p—

—
CURB INLET . v i /
pir STORM MANHO{E
INV IN: 259 66' (S) IN: 25( S‘
LT e =
INV OUT: 256,04 (E) 7
eusTG o
ToREUAN
PRIVATE DRANAGE
TE150rT ’
1794 ACRES. /
DROP INLET / ,,
TOP: 277,06 /
INV OUT: 26280
CURB INLET
TOP 26762
INVING 26117
INV OUT: 260.77"
PRIVATE DRAIAGE
T2
557
oot Acwes

—?
-

-
N =

20X28 TRANSIT
EASEMENT #2
55950 ,
0013 mzs/

CURB INLET
TOP: 247.05°
INVIN: 243.10°

BACKFLOW
EQUIPMENT

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PRVATE DRANAGE -\
et curs e o
339 5QFT.  TOP: 25385 <
0077 ACRES INV IN: 244,84 <
oz o
. ™ SIDEWALK O
DROP INLET EASEMENT #1 S
Topzos5r ] et
oot 3 el
N
>
N
CONGRETE SDEWALK

[EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEVOLITION NOTES.

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REMOVAL EFFORTS WITH THE OWNER AND
‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

3. SPECIAL CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FEATURES,
INCLUDING BELOW GROUND, NOT MARKED FOR REMOVAL. IN THE EVENT OF ANY IMPACT TO

, THE PERFORM REPAR 0
‘ORIGINAL CONDITION AS OF START OF WORK

4. TRAFFIC CONTROL IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

5. SITE DEMOLITION SEQUENCE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH
REQUIRES THE CLOSURE OF A TRAVEL LANE(S) ANDIOR SIDEWALK FROM THE
TRANSPORTATION OPERATION DIVISION/PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

7. AL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE IND, HAVE LOW VISION AND
PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABLLITIES. PEDESTRIAN EXISTING ROUTES AND ALTERNATE
PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WIITH
‘THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PPOWAG], 2010 ADA STANDARDS
FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORIA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
(MUTCD).

REFERTO"CITY OF
RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL® AND CONTACT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTHENT FOR
FURTHER GUIDANCE.

9. PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT /
TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERVICES STAFF TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE
PLAN THESE FACILITIE CON
ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS AT 919.996.2409 TO SET UP THE MEETING,

10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.

L BE RESPONSIBLE FORALL. (OL AND SHALL ADHERE
TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD (MOST CURRENT EDITION).

12. ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED A MINIMUM OF 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO
THE START OF WORK. SEE * RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSURES" ON WWIW RALEIGHNC.GOV.
‘COMPLETE AND SEND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT TO
RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC GOV.

13, PRIOR L SIGNAGE AND SHALLBEIN
PLACE

14, CONTRACTOR IS EXPLICITLY ADVISED TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY LOCATION OF AL
EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR
Uil NS IS APPROXIMATE AVAILABLE INF AND.
'SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE.

15. CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ANY TO LANDSCAPE. ENGINEER
PRIOR TO ANY TIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811
‘OF UNDERGROUND UTILITEES.
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T <
~ 4/ \ RIGHT.OF-WAY, BACK- OF-CLRB, AND A
\ [l 2 ~ Lo Q N
;o B ¢
PERMISSION TO GRADE AND CONSTRUCT A ~ fpvecaomesse Do AT A PR o b o S o et c <
ASSOCIATED SITE IMPROVEMENTS GRANTED / W/ v .
- REQUIRED, THEY' ol
BY LOT 4 PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A / ey \ AemENT "o > ¢
’ v TO THIS PLAN c
A AY/ o . m £
4 o [ e EASEUENT —- WITHERSRAVENEL, CARY,NORTH CAROLIVA OFFCE N DIGTAL FORMATIN NARCH 2015, AND - €
| e B = ~ . N SPPLENENTAL FOOATONWAS COTANED M WA COVTY vz 5l
y ) oSk — — 2 T & o N ”> ~ LT STAIDARD CONCRETEGL D CUTTER DAL CTYER SROPOSESCL8 A GLTTER 10 — 9
, S - ~ [ — ~ Cwselse N [TR-
/ / ~ PROPOSEDVEHCUAR ™. S 07 cL-RW \7[ . TOBACKTO CURS e < H
/ Vs e NG \ N, 6 NTHIN THE SGHT TRUANGLES SHOWN ON THS LAY, NO CBSTRUCTION SETWEEN 2EET AND & FEET N i :
// Ve ~ AN R o -
/ LT XD N Lo ST RN AITED T S LK FENCE WA 00 OR A VA
/ vy 7 — UEss NoTED, TG -
/ RADIUS OF 26' MINIMUM.
[ _ =~ 2
=S 27/ e aca e
N it _—
12. CONTRACTOR' “
O AP o NP AECATEET P 1o SRTLTON TS

- REFERTOPD DOCUNENT FOR
~ . INFORMATION REGARDING
RETANNG WALLS WITHIN 3D FEET

- OF APUELICRIGHT OF WAY

90N, TYP FOR
SPACES ALONG
CURVE UNLESS iz
OTHERWISENOTED)

2accESSBLE
HANDICAP SPACES

AMENITY AREA
(2971 SFI0.07 AC)

/ RN
3 0L-RW

TRANSITION FROM 24/
0 30" CURE AND

GUTTER WITH ROW
ji 7

T ToExsTiNG

M ns
—oL

s
)1/ emctoseotv
7 setamamas 177/
/T s /)

TE TOEXSTNG
/ SEWAL

"' BuLoNG SETBACK
(PERNP-112)
10 PRIMARY STREET

PARKING SETBACK

G
/ mvswmwz 1
i P

/0 /)
Ifyauoive
sETBACK

HANDICHP PARKING
SGNAGE (VP

/\

RymR) TR

PROPOSED 6-STORY
HANOICHD PARKING MULTIFAMILY BUILDING
SIGNAGE TYP)
2VANACCESSBLE
HANDICAP SPACES

NEW LOT 2
258,756 SF
(5.94 AC)

| &R
[T Ao O

AMENITY AREA
(2796 SFI0.06 AC)

7. CHRGNG STATI
Ry % — IMEDATELY BEHND CURE) ANO
X PROTECTIVE SOLLARDS
N\ roremidc s
< FUTURE ELECTR,
VEHCLE SPACES 10 ™
~ o
- WOl
spices

pernptf]

Fastead |
,

7,989 SF (0.18 AC)

NEWLOT 3

EXISTING LOT 1
PHASE 1 CRABTREE VILLAGE

VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN CROSS ACCESS
(DB 15266 PG 2138)

RESIDENT COURTYARD
(DESIGN BY OTHERS)

ITY AREA
(16,382 SFI0.38 AC)

POOL
i

{B80SF)
(DESIGN BY
OTHERS)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION 10 BE
PLACED MMEDIATELY BEHI

LANDING; ENSURE VN, 4 CLEARANCE BEFIND
STATION ON SDEWALK TO MANTAN ADA AGCESS)

-

N EXISTING TREE

/7 \— - CaNSERVATION

N

AREAREEER TO
N B 2013 PG 475~ \\\
~ —
- N
N

,_ =

ez >
vericiespaces © 7 N

4 VAN ACCESSIBLE
HANDICAP SPACES,

IND CLRB ON RAKE.

HANDICHP PARKING
SIGNAGE (VP

BE REMOVED

ONCRETE PAD
FQR LOADG AREA)

LT

ROOM REFER TO
BULDNGPLANS)

APPROXNATE LOCATION

™~

TRASHRECYCING——
PICKUP LOCATION

24 (TYP) ~7

BM

RETANING WALL

FENCE VP

20 BUILDING SETBACK
(PERNP-1.12)

3,000 SF EXISTING TREE
A CONSERVATION AREATO

INACCORD

N

WITH PDD REVISION

\
* DATED APRIL 5, 2022

EXISTING TREE
CONSERVATION
AREA REFER TO

G 476

CONTAGT NC ONE AT 611 FOR FELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTLITES.

PAC BEN THAN THO PERGENT
(23] PITCHIN ANY DIRECTIONS) AS PER ADA STANDARDS
",
AL I OR FENCE. O
16, THE MNIHUM CORNER GLEARANCE FROM BEAT
DRVE

LEAST 0 FEET FROVTHE PONT OF T

0,

DEPARTENT STANDARDS, PROVIAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFCATIONS
ALLRANPS AND HANDRALS SHALL B CONFORI T0 ANSI STANDARDS.

[
PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORIERS, BACKFLOW DEVIGE HOTBOY, ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED.
FRON OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUSS, FENGE, OR WALL

En B AcCESSBLE
AGCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PPOWAG), 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE
MANUAL O\ UNIFORI TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD]

2

2 PROR
VEETING WITH
STAFF TO REVE) THESE FACILTES

coNTACT PTHE
VEETIG,
o
INCOVENENCE TO TRAFFIC
24, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSILE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SHALL ADHERE TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THE NUTCD MOST CURRENT EDITION.
= T TOTHE START
0N WV RALEIGHNG, GOV CONPLETE AND SEND THE
o

OF WORK_SEE " RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSURES' L1
RIGHT-OF AY OBSTRUCTION PERHT T0 RIGHTORAYSERVICES BRALEIGHNC.Gt

26, PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC GONTROL SHALL BE N PLACE.

e

TOP OF WL

THELENGTH OF T

AL

B PROVIDED ON SPRPLANS.

STANDARD

AL
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETALS.

TOTAL LOT SIZE 6.12AC

NOTES: THE BEL
CALCULATIONS.

AMENITY AREA

PARKING CALCULATIONS

REQURED: I
PROVIDED: 169

AMENTY AREAREQURED:  10.0% OF SITEAREA
ANENITY AREAPROVIDED: 10.0% OF STE AREA

s

BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS
REQURED: LONG TERM:
SHORT TERM: 9 SPACES

PROVIDED, LONGTERM:  NONE
SHORTTERM: 9 SPACES

NoNE

Paces
SPAGES (12 ADAAGCESSIBLE SPACES)

LEGEND:

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
RETAINNG WALL
FENCE
VEHICULAR GUARDRALL
HANDRAIL
ADA-ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
SIDEWALK LANDING

WHEEL STOP

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
SPACE SIGNAGE

PARKING

GRAPHIC SCALE
0 s w

Tinch=30f.

WELLTOWER CRABTREE -
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW, PD AMENDMENT,
TIER THREE

SITE PLAN

Tob o Drawn by
0920067300

we

e Desgner

e
o2/18/21 | |

LIMI
NOT APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Revisions

1 CORCOMMENTS

70121

2 CORCOMMENTS

1201021

3 CORCOMMENTS

202122

4 CORCOMMENTS

04119122

CORCOMMENTS.

05127122

Sheet o,

C2.0




UTILITIES LEGEND:

2813
I, . 27702 cB)
. our: 2625 s cB| 21 pRvATE

COR APPENDIX D STANDARD UTILITY NOTES:

N 1AL

—
svgoL DESCRPTION [7]
« PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT c
» Jr—— T}
———  erocOSEDWATER UE 4
. ecpesD STy e s AOLE M 5
PROPOSED STORM CATCHBASI [V,
T —— - g it
- - PROPOSED STORMPPE £ & %
s
4J
—

TAL

‘CORPUD HANCHOOK, CLRRENT EDITION)
2 UTLTY SEPARATION REQURENENTS:

2 ADISTANCE OF 00 SHALL BE MANTAINED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER § ANY
PRIVATE OR PUELIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SLCH AS AN INFOUNCED

\ S ACHIEVED,
SR NSTALED TONATERNE SECCATONS FONELER T

50 FROM A PUBLICWELL
25 WHEN INSTALLIVG WATER SO SEWER NANS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION
£ 10 F BE VANTANED

NG HYDRANT
TOREWAN ™\ "\

EXISTING
CONSER

DUE

~ EPARATE TRENCH WITH LEAST 1
ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEVIER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTLITES
DRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAVETER T0
OUTSIDE DIVETER

~ 2 WHEREITISINPOSSIBLE TO OBTAN PROP RANYTIE

BE SPECFIED&
INSTALLED TO VIATERLINE SPEGIFCATIONS

26 SO MNMUM HORZOITAL SEPARATION S REQURED BETWEBN ALL SATARY
SENER STORM SEWEA ACLITES, ALESS OF WATERAL IS HECF D FOR
[ oot 2reso samany Seven
aLemour ) @) | 2e i e sepRATON T AL wATERWAN 8 R STORM
ORANCROSSAGS.ANTAN 1 N VERTICAL SEPARATION A LL STARY
0P ROOF DRAN PPE V)
e W B P R bbb el
sty \ +-3,000 SF EXISTING TREE SN CLEARINCE PER CORMD DETALS WA 640
A CONSERVATION AREATO TR
. CUATIONAREA T N VERTICAL SEPARATION REQURED
~— BE REMOVED INACCORD s o
\ wirpoD REVISION

DATED APRIL 5, 2022
~ .

MULTIFAMILY BUILDING

G
SERVICE BULDING CONNECTION

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITES DEPARTWENT

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW, PD AMENDMENT,
TIER THREE

MNMUM COVER IS REQURED ON ALL REUSE MANS
o

WELLTOWER CRABTREE -

TS

RESIDENT COURTYARD
(DESIGN BY OTHERS)

TAP AT WA & REMOVAL
EASENENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE

X2 FULL CRCUNFERENCE
STANLESS STEEL TAPPAG
LEEVE AND VALVE

& HOPE ROOF DRAN PPE (1YP)
CLEANOLT (V7).

6

TAL
NOTE: SEE AMENITY FLANS WATERLINE EASEMENT IVEDIATELY ADJACENT, NOTE. 715 THE APPLICANT'

e e

 HOPE ROOF DRAI PPE (1P FORCOURTARDDIAGE IV, : 27 504 GB) - . BILITY TOF E THEWATER SeR
R POOL DRAIN TO RUN THROUGH BULDING, [mv.our- 27325 2.1 PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW 4 PRESSURE.
=7 = B REFERTO VEP PLANS; NEP SHALL DESIGN P0OL. | .

ANS;NEP SHALL STAL
DRAN PER ALL RELEVANT REQUIREVENTS AT ROV OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET WAXINUI

Lo

cwerveredne | L

kb En 3
= RRGTOVETRN 7« 4 2s ™ sy norox |
s commeersoupnt < 5L g/ [T 177017 | A1 AN THENEXT
/ o/ / BEND 2" RRIGATION BACKFLOW
/ A0/ ASSENBLY NHOTBOX | 11, ALL ENVIRONVENTAL PERVITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROLECT UST B OBTAINED
P oo 7 i P~ RN NCONGL USAGE AR Sk F0% Y RPARAN BUTER WETLAND 0%

IV, 0UT 24575 o Fes) FLOODPLAN INPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION.

NG BY
MAXINUM 0 GPA DISCHARGE
TO SANITARY SEWER

ROWPRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION

B
RN 25635

N IN: 28525 (32
v our: 28500 0 ca)

BE APPROVED BY
‘COORDINATOR PRIOR T0 SSUANCE OF A BULDING PERIIT. CONTACT STEPHEN

INFORWATION

UTILITY PLAN

DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES

(CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (B0TH
INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) N ACCORDANCE WITH THE

PROGRAN
PROPOSED 4 COR . CONTACT o
WATERLIN EASEVENT = FORMORE RFORUATON
FOR EXITING HYDRANT [ Tob T Drawn By
- xsTNG oAt o R WA
ji  TOREMAN o1 we

\/ LIMI
1 NOT APPROVED FOR
! \ CONSTRUCTION

g - EXISTING TREE
CONSERVATION AREA
TO BN PG 476

Revisions
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UTILITIES LEGEND:

MATCHLINE SHEET C4.0

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

PROPOSEDFOC

PROPOSED WATER LINE
exsTG YR - PROPOSED CLEAN OUT

° PROPOSED SANTARY SEVER! STORMMANHOLE

PROPOSED SANTARY SEWER LNE

PROPOSED STORM CATCHBASIN

EXISTNG TR

PROPOSED STORM DROP INLET WITH GRATE

PROPOSED FLARED END SECTION

Engineers | Planners
o1

PROPOSED STORM PPE

EXISTING
LOT 1

‘W withersravenel com

WATERUNE COR APPENDIX D STANDARD UTILITY NOTES:

oA

WithersRavenel

o DETAL
CORPUD HANDHOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

2 UTLITY SEPARATION REQUREMENTS:

ADISTANCE OF 100'SHALL 5 WANTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY
PRIATE OR PUELIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SLCH AS AN INFOUNCED

E ACHEVED, o
SPECIFED  NSTALLED TO IATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HONEVER, THE
or

50 FROM A PUBLICWELL
UPENNSTALNG IATER KGR SEVER AN THE HORCOA. AT
BE VANTANED

e
RBOVE THE TOP OF T SEVIER § W1 52 APPROVED 8 THE PUSLIGUTLITES
DRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAVETER T0
OUTSIDE DIVETER

2 WHEREITISINPOSSIBLE TO OBTAN PROP RANYTIE

BE SPECFIED&

INSTALLED TO VIATERLINE SPEGIFCATIONS

S0 MNMOMORZONTALSEPATATON S REQURED BEVEEN AL SNTARY
TORM SEWER FACLITIES, UNLESS D MATERIAL IS SPECIFED FOR

ST s

MANTAN 5" I VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAN & RCP STORM

DRANCROSSINGS; MAINTAN 2¢'IN, VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY

EXSTING HYDRANT
ToREIAN

(CANNOT BE ACHEVED, SPECIFY DP VATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING.
M CLEAIGE PERCORPDDETALS Wit 540

T N VERTICAL SEPHRATIN REGUIED
s oFm

DEPARTIENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
. To ST

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTS DEPARTMENT

VINMUY COVER S REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MANS

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW, PD AMENDMENT,
TIER THREE

SEER SERVCESNOT SENG USEDINREDEVELOPENT O ASTTE UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTLITIES DEPARTNENT. THS

WELLTOWER CRABTREE -

EASENENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE

WATERLNE EASENT WEDATEL ADUCENT JOTE 715 T4 ApLOATS

FROVDE AGECUATE FLOW A PRESSLRE
B NSTAL

UINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXINUN

st

THAN 1.1 ABOVE THE NEXT

10, ALLENVIRONMENTAL PERVTTS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT ST BE OBTAINED
RANY RPARIAN BUFFER,WETLAND &i0R
FLOODPLAIN NPAGTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

1. eoor umury

ROW PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION

BE APPROVED 8
COORDINATOR PRIOR T0 ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERIT CONTACT T BEASLEY AT
{81) 96 2334 OR THIOTHY BEASLEY @RALEIGHNC GOV FOR IORE INFORMATION

DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED INAPPENDIX-B OF THE RULES

MEET

UTILITY PLAN

ust
NI AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROGRAN, WHICHEVER IS MIORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919)

NOTE: THERE ARE NO —

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS P G
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN

LIMI
NOT APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Revisions
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TREES Qary BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME LIPER HEIGHT SPREAD REMARKS e
PIS CHI 13 PISTACIA CHINENSIS CHINESE PISTACHE 3"MIN 124" - FULL HEAD, MATCHED
EVERGREEN TREES Qary BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER HEIGHT SPREAD REMARKS
'HU GR2 12 THUJA STANDISHII X PLICATA "GREEN GIANT" ‘GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE - 8" MIN. FULL
MAGLIT 12 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM' LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA -
PARKING LOT TREES Qary BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER SPREAD REMARKS
QUE PHE 6 QUERCUS PHELLOS WILLOW OAK 3"MIN FULL, MATCHED E
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FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF THE MAN LEVEL AT THE DEG
OMER OF THE

FLOOR AREA RATIO NA
BUILDING LOT COVERAGE LIMITATION (ENTIRE PROJECT) 70%
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITATION (ENTIRE PROJECT) 85%
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF TOWER/HOTEL/RETAILIRESIDENTIAL

OR MIXED RESIDENTIAL (FORMERLY BUILDINGS C-7 OR C-8) 200
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OFFICE/HOTEL/RETAILIRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 135

SRABTREE VILLAGE SECTION 7 - BUILDINGS
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 1S EXCERPTED FROM THE CRABTREE VILLAGE PD DOCUMENT
BOOKLET

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF PARKING DECKIS) (PARKING DECK 1 MEASURENENT S FROM THe

015 ELEVATOR SHATTS AND STARWELLS MAY EXTEND
SEYOND T SUILDING FOOTRRINTS AND WILL NOT SE COUNTED TOWARDS BULDING

HEIGHTS.
EXCERT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED ABOVE, HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM PROPOSED
FINISH GRAL LL CORNERS OF BULLDING. VERTICAL PROJECTIONS FROM

F Al of
STRUCTURES, INCLUBING BUT NOT SMITED SO STAIRWELLS, ELEVATOR
EGUPMENT AND LIGHTING, SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED WHEN MEASURING HEIGHT
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CRABTREE VALLEY AVE & HOMEWOOD BANKS RD FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS

NORTH ELEVATION (MIN 20%)
FACADE TOTAL: 14,954 SF  TOTAL FENESTRATION: 4,597 (30%)
WEST ELEVATION (MIN 20%)
FACADE TOTAL: 13,708 SF ~ TOTAL FENESTRATION: 4,011 (29%)
NORTH EAST ELEVATION (MIN 20%)

FACADE TOTAL: 6,166 SF  TOTAL FENESTRATION: 1,866 (30%)

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION:
(SUM OF FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS)/ NUMBER OF FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS =
AVERAGE GF

(286.00 + 285,33 + 286,00 + 206.83 + 207.00 + 297.00 + 297.00 + 207.00 + 296.22 + 285.33 +
286.00) /11 = 29179

AVERAGE GRADE NOTE. PER THE MASTER PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT
(U112 THE AVERAGE GRADE SHALL BE CALCULATED BY TAKING AN AVERAGE OF
THE FINISHED GRAT [ERS OF THE BUILDING. SEE SPOTS LABELED
RGHED GRADE: AT BULDING CORNERS O\ THIS PLAN SUEET

DESIGN

CRABTREE ACTIVE ADULT

5201 HOMEWOOD BANKS DR.
RALEIGH, NC
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SRABTREE VILLAGE SECTION 7 - BUILDINGS
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 1S EXCERPTED FROM THE CRABTREE VILLAGE PD DOCUMENT
BOOKLET

FLOOR AREA RATIO NA
BUILDING LOT COVERAGE LIMITATION (ENTIRE PROJECT) 70%
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITATION (ENTIRE PROJECT) 85% HAVC UNITS MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENED

BEHIND OPAQUE PARAPET WALL
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF TOWER/HOTEL/RETAILIRESIDENTIAL
OR MIXED RESIDENTIAL (FORMERLY BUILDINGS C-7 OR C-8) 200

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OFFICE/HOTEL/RETAILIRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 135

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF PARKING DECKIS) (PARKING DECK 1 MEASURENENT S FROM THe
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF THE MAN LEVEL AT THE CECK

ONER OF THE DECK) ELEVATOR SHATS AND STAIRWELLS MAY EXTEND
SEYOND T SUILDING FOOTRRINTS AND WILL NOT SE COUNTED TOWARDS BULDING
HEIGHTS,

_ _Parapet
357 -5114"

EXCERT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED ABOVE, HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM PROPOSED
FINISH GRAD RAGE OF ALL CORNERS OF BUILDING. VERTICAL PROJECTIONS FROM
STRUCTURES, INCLUDING SUT NOT LIMITED SO STAIRWELLS, ELEVATOR SHARTS, MECKANICAL
EQUIPMENT AND LIGHTING, SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED WHEN MEASURING HEIGHT.
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